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Technical Details

Power:

Voltage:
Multi-Voltage:
Frequency:
Protection Class:
Light Source:
Light Colour:
CRI:

Lumens:

Energy Efficiency 2021 (UE-
1369/2017):

Energy Efficiency 2023 (UE-
2019/2015):

Beam Angle:
Lens Type:
Use:

IP Protection:

Models

Colour Temperature

[:] Warm White 2800K - 3200K
D Cool White 4000K - 4500K
D Daylight 5000K - 5500K
[:] Daylight 6000K - 6500K

oy
18 W IK Protection:
220-240V AC Material:
85-265V AC Installation:
50-60 Hz Size:

II Cut-Out
OSRAM Height:
Daylight, Cool White, Warm White Diameter:

80

1400 Im Frame:
A Working

Temperature:
. Includes:

Life Span:
120° Warranty:
Frost Certifications:
Indoor
IP20

Total Weight:
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Ref:
438-929
438-930

438-204919

438-931

IKO5
Aluminium
Recessed
20x@225 mm
@205 mm

20 mm

@225 mm
0.3 kg

Silver
-20°C ~ +45°C

Driver
40,000 Hours
3 Years

CE & RoHS, UKCA
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Description
The Silver Round 18W UltraSlim LED panel has an ultra-thin and modern design, with an elegant silver lacquered aluminium

finish.

Featuring SMD2835 LEDs, this panel has a luminous output of 1,400 lumens, equivalent to the brightness of a 36W low-power
downlight. Its high colour rendering index of over 80 ensures optimum colour rendering. Its lifespan is extended to 30,000
working hours.

Applications of the Silver Round 18W UltraSlim LED panel

Although it can be used in commercial spaces without problems, this type of LED lighting iscommonly used for general lighting in

residential areas. Its wide beam angle of 120° distributes the light very evenly and its opal diffuser reduces glare.

Check out the Silver 18W UltraSlim LED panel available in various colour temperatures to choose from like cool white, daylight or
warm white here at LEKDIA.
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Additional photographs
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