





### **Models**

Colour Temperature	Ref:
Warm White 2800K - 3200K	438-929
Cool White 4000K - 4500K	438-930
Daylight 5000K - 5500K	438-204919
Daylight 6000K - 6500K	438-931

## **Technical Details**

Power:	18 W
Voltage:	220-240V AC
Multi-Voltage:	85-265V AC
Frequency:	50-60 Hz
Protection Class:	II
Light Source:	OSRAM
Light Colour:	Daylight, Cool White, Warm White
CRI:	80
Lumens:	1400 lm
Energy Efficiency 2021 (UE- 1369/2017):	А
Energy Efficiency 2023 (UE- 2019/2015):	F
Beam Angle:	120°
Lens Type:	Frost
Use:	Indoor
IP Protection:	IP20

IK Protection:	IK05
Material:	Aluminium
Installation:	Recessed
Size:	20xØ225 mm
Cut-Out	Ø205 mm
Height:	20 mm
Diameter:	Ø225 mm
Total Weight:	0.3 kg
Frame:	Silver
Working Temperature:	-20°C ~ +45°C
Includes:	Driver
Life Span:	40,000 Hours
Warranty:	3 Years
Certifications:	CE & RoHS, UKCA





### **Description**

The Silver Round 18W UltraSlim LED panel has an ultra-thin and modern design, with an elegant silver lacquered aluminium finish.

Featuring SMD2835 LEDs, this panel has a luminous output of 1,400 lumens, equivalent to the brightness of a 36W low-power downlight. Its high colour rendering index of over 80 ensures optimum colour rendering. Its lifespan is extended to 30,000 working hours.

#### Applications of the Silver Round 18W UltraSlim LED panel

Although it can be used in commercial spaces without problems, this type of LED lighting iscommonly used for general lighting in residential areas. Its wide beam angle of 120° **distributes the light very evenly and its opal diffuser reduces glare.** 

Check out the Silver 18W UltraSlim LED panel available in various colour temperatures to choose from like cool white, daylight or warm white here at LEKDIA.





# Additional photographs

